Total capital after regulatory adjustments1 4,020,661 3,640,438 10.44 3,640,438 3,252,282 2,832,681 2,637,588
Risk-weighted assets1 22,395,908 19,767,834 13.29 19,767,834 18,215,893 16,604,591 15,053,291

Per share (In RMB)

Basic and diluted earnings per share2 1.31 1.28 2.34 1.28 1.19 1.06 1.05
Final cash dividend proposed after the

reporting period 0.400 0.389 2.83 0.389 0.364 0.326 0.320
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary

shareholders of the Bank 11.80 10.86 8.66 10.87 9.95 9.06 8.39
Net cash received from operating activities

per share 2.57 3.91 (34.27) 3.91 1.75 2.32 2.33

1.	 Calculated in accordance with relevant regulations of the Capital Rules for Commercial Banks (Provisional), advanced capital measurement approaches,
and applicable rules for transitional period.

2.	 Calculated in accordance with the Rule No. 9 on the Preparation of Information Disclosure of Companies Issuing Public Securities – Calculation and Disclosure
of Return on Net Assets and Earnings per Share (Revision 2010) issued by the CSRC.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

13Annual Report 2023  China Construction Bank Corporation

2023
2022

(Restated)
Change

+/(-)

2022
(Before

restatement) 2021 2020 2019

Profitability indicators (%)

Return on average assets1 0.91 1.00 (0.09) 1.00 1.04 1.02 1.11
Return on average equity 11.56 12.30 (0.74) 12.27 12.55 12.12 13.18
Net interest spread 1.50 1.81 (0.31) 1.82 1.94 2.04 2.16
Net interest margin 1.70 2.01 (0.31) 2.02 2.13 2.19 2.32
Net fee and commission income to operating

income 15.52 15.32 0.20 15.31 15.89 16.04 16.36
Cost-to-income ratio2 28.39 27.96 0.43 28.25 27.64 25.38 26.75

Capital adequacy indicators (%)

Common Equity Tier 1 ratio3 13.15 13.69 (0.54) 13.69 13.59 13.62 13.88
Tier 1 ratio3 14.04 14.40 (0.36) 14.40 14.14 14.22 14.68
Total Capital ratio3 17.95 18.42 (0.47) 18.42 17.85 17.06 17.52
Total equity to total assets 8.28 8.31 (0.03) 8.32 8.64 8.49 8.79

Asset quality indicators (%)

Non-performing loan (NPL) ratio 1.37 1.38 (0.01) 1.38 1.42 1.56 1.42
Allowances to NPLs4 239.85 241.53 (1.68) 241.53 239.96 213.59 227.69
Allowances to total loans4 3.28 3.34 (0.06) 3.34 3.40 3.33 3.23

1.	 Calculated by dividing net profit by average of total assets at the beginning and end of the year.
2.	 Operating expenses (after deduction of taxes and surcharges) divided by operating income.
3.	 Calculated in accordance with relevant regulations of the Capital Rules for Commercial Banks (Provisional), the advanced capital measurement approaches,

and applicable rules for transitional period.
4.	 Allowances for impairment losses on loans include allowances for impairment losses on discounted bills measured at fair value through other

comprehensive income. Total loans and NPLs do not include accrued interest.